

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 1011 of 2025

Sikandra Laguri @ Sikandar Laguri Appellant

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Kande Laguri Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Anjani Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Achinto Sen, A.P.P.

02/12.12.2025 Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to implead the informant as respondent no. 2 in course of the day.

2. Issue Notice upon the respondent no. 2 by Speed Post with A/D, for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week.

3. Call for the neatly typed copy of the Case Diary, medical report of the deceased lady and injury report of the informant from the learned Court below.

4. Learned A.P.P. is directed to get the Notice served upon informant of this case through the Officer-in-Charge of the concerned Police Station and file necessary affidavit regarding service of Notice.

5. Put up this case on 27th January, 2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 12.12.2025

Vedanti/-