

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.1011 of 2025

....

Sikandra Laguri @ Sikandar Laguri		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		Respondents

....

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Mr. Anjani Kumar, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Ajay Kr. Pathak, A.P.P.
For the Resp. No.2	: Mr. Surya Harsha Mishra, A.C.

....

04/29.04.2026

The matter is adjourned to be listed in the next week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

29.04.2026
Shahid/
uploaded