

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.1011 of 2025**

----

|                                   |      |      |                    |
|-----------------------------------|------|------|--------------------|
| Sikandra Laguri @ Sikandar Laguri | .... | .... | <b>Appellant</b>   |
| <b>Versus</b>                     |      |      |                    |
| The State of Jharkhand & Anr.     | .... | .... | <b>Respondents</b> |

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

----

|                    |                                 |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|
| For the Appellant  | : Mr. Anjani Kumar, Adv.        |
| For the State      | : Mr. Ajay Kr. Pathak, A.P.P.   |
| For the Resp. No.2 | : Mr. Surya Harsha Mishra, A.C. |

----

**05/Dated: 07<sup>th</sup> May May, 2026**

1. Call for a report regarding the stage of the trial and expective time to be consumed in conclusion of the same.
2. List this case after receipt of the same.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

**Dated: 07<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
**Amar/-**  
**Uploaded**